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To: Parents and Guardians: 
 
We are halfway through the school year and, believe it or not, it is time to start thinking about the transition to high 
school.  We have been busy planning a variety of activities to help make the transition as smooth as possible.  
Please pay careful attention to all communication regarding transition activities. Continue to check the website for 
the high school your student will be attending for upcoming events and information.   
 
Some of the scheduled events are for students, some are for parents, and some are for both. It is imperative that 
your student is present for all transition activities.  Parents should make every effort to attend as many 
events as possible.  There is a lot of information to consider and some of the choices you make in the next few 
months will impact the next four years.  

 
Parents: Please make certain you have your access code to Parent Portal before attempting to register your 
student for 9th grade electives. You may obtain your Parent Portal code by contacting Ms. Blanchard at 
BeBlanchard@forsyth.k12.ga.us or 770-667-2580 ext. 230301.  
 
The following dates and times are already scheduled.  We will notify you if there are any changes.  

Date/Time Activity

Thursday, January 16, 2020 Alliance Orientation Night 6:30pm at AAI for accepted students/parents only

January 21-23, 2020 VCMS field trip to WFHS to visit potential elective classes

Tuesday, February 11, 2020 AVENGERS ASSEMBLE: VCMS field trip for students accepted to Alliance

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 Alliance Elective registration opens

Thursday, February 20, 2020 Alliance Academic Planning Night for parents

Wednesday, February 26, 2020 Alliance Elective Registration Closes

Thursday, February 27, 2020 WFHS Facebook Live Registration Information Session

Monday, March 2, 2020 Alliance On-Line Course Request Change form OPENS 8AM

Wednesday, March 4, 2020 WFHS Elective Registration opens 8AM

Thursday, March 5, 2020 WFHS Facebook Live Registration Information Session

Saturday, March 7, 2020 WFHS Freshman Festival 9:30am-12pm Parents and Students

Saturday, March 7, 2020 WFHS Parent Meetings A-K 8:30am L-Z 11:30am

Monday, March 9, 2020 Alliance On-line course request change form due by 4PM to Alliance

Monday March 9, 2020 WFHS Counseling Office Counselors available for parent questions 8:30-3:30PM

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 WFHS Elective registration closes at 4PM

Monday, March 16, 2020 * WFHS Waivers start at 8AM online see WFHS website 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 WFHS High School 101 Facebook Live

Monday, March 23, 2020 * WFHS Waivers close at 4PM online

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 Alliance: Portal Opens for view only of 2020-2021 Course Selections 8AM

 
*Students planning to take ANY Forsyth Virtual Academy course, need to select the FVA course number as an 
ALTERNATE elective during registration, AND complete a waiver with specific classes to change.  
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